TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM855549

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Driver's Alert, Inc.		02/03/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Driver's Alert, LLC		
Street Address:	1255 S. Military Trail, Suite 110		
City:	Deerfield Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33442		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5363596	LMS COURSES
Registration Number:	4543108	DRIVER'SALERT
Registration Number:	4586779	SMARTRISK
Registration Number:	4398989	SMARTRISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

skann@gibsondunn.com Email:

Stephanie Kann **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64871-00094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0482

900815988

source=Drivers Alert LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Drivers Alert LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Drivers Alert LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0483

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "DRIVER'S ALERT, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2020, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2020, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "DRIVER'S ALERT, LLC".

Authentication: 204426893

Date: 10-23-23

7832940 8100H SR# 20233789727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0484

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:10 PM 02/03/2020
FILED 04:10 PM 02/03/2020
SR 20200767045 - File Number 7832940

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is June 6, 1989.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Driver's Alert, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Driver's Alert, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this $3^{\rm rd}$ day of February, 2020.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

33608222.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0485

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:10 PM 02/03/2020
FILED 04:10 PM 02/03/2020
SR 20200767045 - File Number 7832940

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DRIVER'S ALERT, LLC

1.	The name	of the	limited	liability	company	is Driver's	Alert.	LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Driver's Alert, LLC this 3rd day of February, 2020.

/s/ Valerie Banas

Name: Valerie Banas Its: Authorized Person

33615745.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008267 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 11/22/2023